## **KEYINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL**

Chairman Cllr D Clark Clerk Julia Billaney

35 Ebor Manor Saxby Cottage
Keyingham Ottringham
HU12 9SN HU12 0AL
01964 603276 01964 626300

Minutes of the meeting of the Finance and General Purposes Committee of Keyingham Parish Council held via 'Zoom' on 29<sup>th</sup> June 2020

## Present:

Cllr D. Clark (Chair)

Cllr J. Clark

Cllr J. Duncan

Cllr J. Kinnear

Cllr R. Lawton

Cllr J. Lee

Cllr L. Maxwell

Cllr M. Smith

Cllr M. Ward

## Apologies:

Cllr D. Dooley

Cllr L. Haxby

Cllr M. Sigston

Cllr R. Thompson

- 1. <u>Approval of the Accounts and signing of the Annual Governance and Accountability Review (AGAR)</u> 2019-2020.
- 1.1 It was resolved to **approve** the Accounts Statements as submitted by 360 Accounting Services.
- 1.2 It was **resolved** to **recommend approval** of the AGAR for submission to PKF Littlejohn, LTD with one amendment, this being that the figure in box 10, Section 2. Page 5 of 6 should be amended to strike through the two zero's so that the figure should read '37' rather than 37.00. Cllr D. Clark made the amendment and signed off the AGAR in view of members present.
- 1.3 It was **resolved** to commence the public access period from 1st July 2020.

Date and time of next meeting: 7.00pm Wednesday 8th July 2020 Via 'Zoom'

Please notify the Clerk of updates, information and future business by 12.00 noon on the day of the meeting.